

Date: 24/07/2017

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST FOI/013575 – Pharmacy provision

1. Please can you inform me whether your inpatient pharmacy(Discharge Medication not ward-level dispensing) is:

- a. A department of the hospital?
- b. A wholly owned outsourced subsidiary of the hospital?
- c. Contracted-out to a private provider?

Answer - a

2. Please can you inform me whether your out-patient pharmacy is:

- a. A department of the hospital?
- b. A wholly owned outsourced subsidiary of the hospital?
- c. Contracted-out to a private provider?

Answer a

3. Please can you inform me whether your home care dispensing service is:

- a. Provided by the pharmacy as a department of the hospital?
- b. Provided by the pharmacy as a wholly owned outsourced subsidiary of the hospital?
- c. Contracted-out to a private provider?

Answer – Combination of b and c